## MediaTek Inc.

No. 1, Dusing 1st Rd. Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu City 30078, Taiwan Tel: 886-3-567-0766; Fax: 886-3-560-0818

## **FCC Agent Authorization**

Date: May 5, 2023

To whom it may concern,

MediaTek Inc. hereby authorize Coco Pong (e-mail: coco.pong@dekra.com) in DEKRA Testing and Certification Co., Ltd. to act on our behalf in all matters relating to applications for FCC equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters. Any and all acts carried out by Coco Pong in DEKRA Testing and Certification Co., Ltd. on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

We also hereby certify that neither the applicant nor any party to the application is subject to a denial of Federal benefits that includes FCC benefits pursuant to section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988. 21 U.S.C. 862.

This authorization is limited to the product of as following:

FCC ID: RAS-MT7921

Customer: **ASUSTeK Computer, Inc** Model name: **CM3401FF,CL3401FF** 

This authorization is **NOT** included C2PC PAG related test items.

This authorization is valid until further written notice from the **MediaTek Inc.** 

Sincerely,

Sulla Chiny

Name / Title: Stella Chang / Business Marketing Manager

Company Name: MediaTek Inc.

TEL: +886-3-5600868

Email: Stella.Chang@mediatek.com